SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJ/OR VARIANCE . F
2 D =
it e B
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF 3ALTIMORE COUNTY: ’: Q:cu i
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properi; situate in Baltimore County and which is * as
<stcioed in the description and plat attached hereto x:rf. made a gart hereof, her:hy pelition IEI) ze
i i i - i i aw .
that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classi ed, pursuant to the Zoning oo PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
of Baltimore County, from an D.R+ 18 + D.R. 5.5 ;000 (g ap ] B.Le . S& 11th Election Distri
zone, for the reasons given in the attached statement; and (2) for a Special Exception, under the e ) ct
said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property, -
O i o LOCATION: East side of Harford Road, 40J' North from Joppa Road
8
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- =&,
. g BN PUBLIC HEARING: Tuesday, October 15, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.
___________________________________ e 5o o
and (3) for the reasons given in the attached statement, a variance from the followii'g sections of o :; '»;
the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County: ® oW The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore
. County Charter, will hold a public hearing:
Present Zohing: D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Lar ]
';5 gg All that parcel of land in the Eleventh District of Baltimore County
A - 'y AN
. X \
= 3= NI .
"'é gg A Beginning at the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line of a
i
= ~ "
> Eﬁg DG deed from W.C. & L. Enterprises, Ltd., to A.T.C. Systems Engineering,
=
3 & *
;S 53 _ Inc. dated January 1982 ang recorded among the Land Hecords of Baltimore
[4a] 2 .
T ? County, Maryland in Liber 6368 at Folio 154, said point ot beginning
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code. ga . .
also bein, on the east side of Hartord Road (Maryland Route 147} and
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of abcve Re-classification, Special Exception and/or Variance, :

posting, ete., upon fifii:;g of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning !
regulations and restiiclions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

approximately 435.00 feet north of the centerline ot Joppa Rondj' thence

running with the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line,

-

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

John W. Ruppert

South 85°00'00" East, 594.00 fteet to a point; thence running with

Tt . Y e e e e T T —— —— " - -

TR T T SO

the second or North 3°30" East 100.04 foot line of the aforesaid deed

North 3°30'0p" East, 100.04 feet to a point;

;? thence r i '
Signature Signature P unning with
: the third or North 85° West 534,22 foot line
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Type or Print Name) | mA - e
Address (Type or Print Name) E North 85°00'00 West, 534.22 feet to u point; thence running with
TGS T o Sigatre 77T the fourth or South 34°15' West 32.6 foot line

Attorney for Petitioner: South 34°15'00" West, 32.60 feet to a point;

thence running with
2300 Sinclair Lane

Phone No,
Baltimore, Maryland 21213

the fifth or South 34°45' West 82.5 foot line

South 34°45'90" West,

82.50 feet to the pocint of beginning,

City and State

5 I _ Name, address and phone ! con-
7 fif'ﬁ:' L Address tract purchaser or(representative to be contact

James P. Beahmn

containing

96,192 square feet or 1.29 acres.

Saving and €xcepting that area zoned B.L.C.N.S.

R Ty

located in the front

m 5 A "“ﬁ:&: oy 'rm .-\“ é@‘hu: L S - :

kennedy, porter & associates, inc.
consulting engineers

2319 maryland avenue baltimore, maryland 21218

January 25, 1985

Baltimore County
Board of Appeals
Towson, MD 21204

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We request the zoning reclassification of the rear pertions of the
property at 9621 Harford Road from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 to B.L. for the
following reasons:

The property is 1.29 acres, and is relatively narrow, being about
100 ft. wide. As now zoned, it has three separate zoning classifica-
tions including the front portion B.L. - C.N.A., themiddle of D.R.16
and the rear of D,R.5.5. Oanly the front portion abuts a public street.

Therefore it is not practicable to use the lot for the assigned
zoning classifications. Each individual residential zoning classifica-
tion has such a small acreage that it is not feasible to split develop-
ment up into such small areas.

The residential zoning looking south, adjoins the rear of a shop-

ping center, and no public road connection exists to the residential zones.

f1lthough a street could be extended into the property it would use, ap-
proximately half the land.

This and poor view would affect the market ability of residential
development. We believe it is not feasible to properly develop the land
within the present zoning classifications.

Very truly yours,

KENNEDY, PORTER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

s Ve A

James P. Beahn, P.E.
Vice President

t
)

Peter Max Zimmerman

____________________________________________________________________________________ £ ot the'DFOPGFty, vontaining approximately 0.238 of up acre.
City and State Name %
A 's Telephone N 2319 Maryland Ave. 467-1645 A
torney’s Telephone No.: —oooooooooo L ;a&;;;‘”""“““‘“"“""'iﬁiigia;--- ‘ Being the property of John W, Ruppert, et al ,
Baltimore, MD 21218 as shown on the plat filed with the Zoning Department.
BABC—Form ] BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS
BALTIMORE COUNTY
‘%’ %@i SR
Mr, James P. Beahn September 13, 1985 AN
2319 Maryland Avenue '
Baltimore, Maryland 21218 . A
IN THE MATTER QF THE : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS t,- e a
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION LI
FRCM D.R. 16 AND D.R. 5.5 ZONES : CF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5 ‘ .
TO B.L. ZONE : 3
E/S of Harford Rd., 435' N of : Lo
Joppa Rd., 1llth District -
: _ E
JOHN W. RUPPERT, et al., Case No. R-86-113 | o
Petitioners : NOTICE OF HEARING = '%
S ssos s s RE: Petition for Reclassification i
et r e E/S Harford Rd., 400' N from _
’. Joppa Rd. - 1lth Elec. Dist. j
F FARSNCE i
ENIRY OF APP John W. Ruppert, et al, Petitioners b 1
Case No. R-86-113 Cycle I - Item #/ % | '
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the i E
#bove-captioned matter. HNetices should be sent of any hearing dates %’ 3
or other pioceedings in this matter and of the passage cf any preliminary g‘ '3
b 4
L] - L 1
or final Order. TIME: L0:C0 c.m. E i
“ ‘:}, % /gi ] , ?/ ‘ DATE: Tuesday, October 15, 1985
z Lyllew lrte 7,
s o chyllis Cole Friedman .
o g People's Counsel for Baltimore County PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
WS
—_—r - *
WE /
Lt w , -
23 2 ftie Moy .
> -
= E% Peter Max Zimmerman
gé ' Deputy Pecple's Counsel
w Rm. 223, Court House . i ey o ;
Towson, MD 21204 i T T il - jﬂz /L 7 Zi é
494-21138 BALTIMORE CQ!*NTY, MARYLAKD Na. f.,ﬂ 4 83;; Flackett, Chairman
:J;"ﬂCE OF FINAI -RF.VENUE‘ DIVISION ) ’ T ‘rd of Appeals
. I HEREBY CERITFY th~t on this 7th day of August, 1985, & copy - MISCELLANEOUS CASH KECEIPT  ~ i
i ‘ : - ;o o i
" of the foregoing Entry of Appeurance was mailed to Mr. John W. Ruppert, oare___f 2154 accounr TG £ o i
- H
et al., 2300 Sinclair Lane, Baltimore, MD 21213, Petitioners: and Mr. soy i
amount__$_~ 7"
James P. Beahn, 2319 Maryland Ave., Baitimore, MD 21238, Petitioners' : .
. P RecEiVED (. |,/ TPRP SR A s i
Recresentative, FROM: —— —— i

GG:d
charles r. kennedy, p.e./raughley J, porter, p.e.
I - PETTTION FOR
RECLASSEFICATION

iith Election Districy

LOCATION: Esgt sade of Harford

i Rmd.m'Narfafmmlupp;M

PUBLIC HEARING: Tussday, Oc.
twber 1S, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

, "' p- ¥e-113
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" The Cownty Board of Appeals for
Baluimaore County, by suthority of the
Bultmore County Charter, will hold »
public besring: B v
Present Zoning: D.R. l-e mnd
DR 5% !

September 26 19 ag

-—--..-——-—---——-—-—--———-_. -———

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

Proposed Zoning. B.L. i
All that parcel of tand in the|
Eleventh District of Badtimore County
Beginning m e first or South
B5* East 594 .00 foot lime of & deed
from W.C. & L. Enterprises. Ltd., to i
A.T.C. Systems Engineering, fnc. -
dated January 1982 und recorded
amang the Land Records of Saltimare
Counly, Marvland in Liber 6368 at
Folw 134, xaud point of beginning also
being on the eant nide of Harford Rosd
tMerviand Rocte 147) and pproxi-
maiely 435.00 fort north of the cenier-
ling of Jopps Rowd: thence runping
with the first or South 83 Easr 594.00
South §5°00°00" Eaat, ¥94.00 feey
o a point; thence running with the
secand or North 3°30' East 100 04
foot line of the aforesaid deed
* North 3°30'00° East, 100.84 feer 10
& point; thence running with the third
o North 35° West 534.32 foot line
. North 85°00°00™ West, $34.22 foet
0 & point; thence running with the
anmh or South 34°15" Wewt 32.6 foor
ne.
Souwth 34°15°00* Wem, 32.60 feet
108 pount; thence rutaing with the fifth
oF South 34°45° West 82.5 foar line
South 34°45'00" West, B2.S0 feex
o the pwnt of beginning, conaining
56,192 square feer or 1.29 acres.
* Saving and excepting that sres zoned
B.L.C.N.S. Jocated in the fromr of the
PIOperly, contaung approximarely
0.38 of an acre.
Being the propeny of John W, Rup-
pert, et ul s showa om the pint filed
with the Zouing Depertmens, - - -

BY ORDER OF =~
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, -

CHAIRMAN [
OCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
B:&EI‘IMORE COUNTY

. P .

BT e e e g, L

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,” Md., appearing on

September 26 8
Lo Soknember 6 1952

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

A et ‘i-._J

CERTIFICATE OF pPosTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTiwoRg COUNTY /TO—— 2i 3

Towsen, Marylond
% -
District._// 77 __ Date of Posting. . 7///7/ 25~
Frated for: ----iﬁfé%ii£ﬁ%}&£4;452};g_4§22:27 . I ettt ST ST
Petitioner: ... ‘:‘7‘0" Am---é%-.fi{_’ﬂﬂ &2 3:5 el 2 !.--.“ ) ST
recton o vty LIS Ll d L 00 e T
‘ SFmdem el g e d - v
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e e e pemiell -
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kennedy, porter & associates, inc.
consulting engineers

PROPERTY OF J. W. RUPPERT ET. AL.

REZQOYING REQUEST

Beginning at the first or South 85° East 5%4.00 fcot line of a
deed from W.C. & L. Enterprises, Ltd., to A.T.C. Systems Engineering,
Inc. dated January 1982 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimcre
County, Maryland in Liber 6368 at Folio 154, said point of beginning
“lso being on the east side of Harford Road (Maryland Route 147) and
approximately 435.00 feet north of the centerline of Joppa Road; thence
running with the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line.

South 85°00'¢O" East; 594.00 feet to a point; thence running with
the second or North 3°30° East 100.04 foot line of the aforesaid deed

North 3°30'0y™ East, 100.C4 feet to a point; thence running wit%:
the third or North 85° West 534.22 foot line

Korth 85°00'00" West, 534.22 feet to a point; thence running with
the fourih or South 34°15' West 32.6 foot line

South 34°15°'C0" West, 32.60 feet to a point; thence running with
the fifth or South 34°45' West 82.5 foot line

South 34°45'00" West, 82.50 feet to the point of beginning, coatairning
56,192 square feet or 1.29 acres.

Saving and excepting that area zoned B.L.C.N.S. located in the front

of the property, containing approximately 0.38 of =n acre.

O p- §¢i3
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" A

TOWSON, MD., ___September 25 __|__ 1985

;T el o laret s e Evars |

gy THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper  printed

j and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. appeairing on
!i s v e Y ----.3€ptember 25 4 85 '

#

]

5

Ca
""-'-lr‘lﬂ!humda._; ’ “a3

v
o

APR 14 985

Bt T e, A RIS gt
T

vy ,,ﬂ:“”"“!  ama

i




BALTIMORE COUNTY

} OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

! TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 -

ARNCLD JABLOM

JEAN M. H. JUN
ZONING COMMISSIONER o

DEPUTY ZCNING COMMISSIONER,
Octeber 2, 1985

Mr., James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: Petition for Reclassification
E/S Harford Rd., 400" N from
Joppa Rd., - 11th Elec. Dist.
John W. Ruppert, et al, Petitioners
Case No. R-86-113 Cycle I - Item #7

Sl gt ki

This is to advise you that $710.75 is due for advertising and posting
of the atove property. 7This fee must be paid before an Order is issued.

_ Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
te Mrs. Barbara Galliard, Zoning Office, Room 109, County Office Building,
Towsen, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sizgerely,

de 20
- NoLD

1ing Commissioner

et
oy
e La

{’ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 012 443
- FFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION L

MISCELLANEOQUS CASH_HECEWW 2?
R-01-615-000

ATCOUNT

f'M o ' ._‘-'AHOUNT $ 710.75

RE!l:EWED.. P & R. “¥roperty
FROM: R : I
1 sti R-86-113
Advertising and Posting R-86-1 |
FOR: —— . " - E‘F
. N K b %
} ' B SU?E'****TiOJEfa_ 31

VALIDATION OR S13NATURE OF CABH‘IER

R TR AN s 3 o by s 1 e Bl oSy e s i S g ey AT L

42 CRE COUNTY "
| %@#lmmsm OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ) PISTEL. P E

DIRECTOR March 15, 1985

Mr. Ariold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #7 - Cycle I — 1985
Property Owner: dJohn W. Ruppoert, et al
E/S Harford Road 400' N. from Joppa Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.5

Freposed Zoning: B.P.
Acres: 1.29 District: 1llth

Dear Mr, Jablon:

nished in regard té the plat submitted to this
isory Committee in connection with the subiect

The following comments are fur
office for review Dy the Zoning Adv

item.

General Comments:

Alluimrrovements, intersectiohs, entrances,_draiqage requirementg agd con~
“ect*né a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,

ticn aff . the nd ;
zgzgificati;ns and aprroval of the Maryland State Bighway Administration in

addicion to ulose of Baltimore County.

Arc public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

. The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage fac1i1t1§§ (;iﬁpgzzgzrzzgs' ‘
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisancec or damages 'Ot? ]agf T oroblen
;éﬁecially by the concentration of surface wa?e:s.. Correc 1int'on ;f problen
;hich may result, dua to improper gtadi.?g_o: improper 1r.1it.:a : i
fasilities, would be the full responeibility of the Petitioner.

i d ‘ ipping. grading aid stabilization
ment of this property through str;ppxn,: gradi i o
i ouldnizztiz'in a sediment pollution problem, qamagzng private and publ;grhgiilnga
gownstream of the property. A grading permit 1is, thercfore, necessary
- grading, including the ;!:ripping of top soil.

JE

' ) R Ver& tpuly youre, .jf
& . L K - V
L . . .y .

’ S A. MARKLE, P. hief
o ‘ : Ewreau cf Pueblic Services

o JAM:PAM:ROP:68

ces File

L

RECEIVED
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

Edith Eisenhart

T0....B02rd of Appeals = Date_ 2PX11 2, 1985 =
Nick Commodari ']5(3,
FRoM_ZOning Office ¢

" S S A e a1 o o s S e e B S e et S ol

Revised Plan and Description
SURJECT- .. mmmmam e cma- —mtccm————

Item No. 7 - Cycle 1
Petitioner - J. W. Ruppert, et al

Attached is a revised site plan and description for
the above referenced property that should be placed in
your file. The old plat and description may be discarded.

tbsc

0 QYVGa ALNAOD
"wad“diamaﬁ

7 gsad -

Maryland Department of lransportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Hellmann
Secratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrator

March 15, 1985

Mr., William Hackett, Chairman Re:
Board of Appeals

County Office Building

Towson, Marylauua 21204

Cycle 1 - 1985
Property Owner: John W
Ruppert, et al
Location:
Route 147, 400' N. from
Joppa Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.
D.R., 5.5

Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Acres: 1.Z9

District 11lth

Attn: Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. Hackett:

On review of the submittal of 1-25-85, the State Highway
Administration offers the following comments.

The existing right of way for Route 147, Harford Road
is 60' (30" each side) and the proposed right of way for
Harford Road is 80' (40' each side).

It is requested the site plan be revised prior to the
proposed zoning chznge.

Very truly yours,

fesd?

Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering

Access Permits
:GW:maw By: George Wittman

Mr., J. Ogle

RSWRE A 25E

My telephone aumber is (301) 659~1350

Teietypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5u5-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert 51., Baitimore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717
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Reclassification Petitions

Meeting of March 6, 1985

E/S Harford R@
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY DF¥FICE BLDG.

111 w. Thesapeake Ave,
Towaon, Maryland 21204

olo

Nicholas B. Comaodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bure=au of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commiss

Bureau of
Fira Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department

Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

ke

April 12, 1985

Mr. James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Averme
Baltimore, Marylard 21218

RE: TJTtem No, 7 - Cycle No. I
Petitioner - John W. Ruppert, et al
Reclassification Petition

Dear Mr. Beahn:

This reclassification petition has been filed with the Board of

ion [ APPeals for a public hearing within the April-Octoher reclassification

cycle (Cycle I). It hes been reviewcd by the zoning office as to form

and content and has also been reviewed by the Zoning Plans Advisory

Camittee. The review and enclosed caments frem the Committee are

intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an insight as

to possible conflicts or problems that could arise fram the requested

7 reclassification or uses and improvements that may be specified as part
of the request, They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness

of the zoning action requested.

If it has been suggested that the petition foms, description,
briefs, and/or the site plans be amended so as to reflect better can-
pliance with the zoning regulations and/or cammenting agencies' standards
and policies, you are requested to review these caments, make your own
judgenent as to their accuracy and sulmit the necessary amendments to
this office before Tuesday, April 30, 1985. In the event that any
recuested amendments are not received prior to this date, the petition
will be advertised as originally submitted.

In view of your clients' proposal to reclassify the rear portion
of the subject property fram a D.R. 1% and D.R. 5.5 zone to a B.L. zZone,
this hearing is required. This property was the subject of a previous
zoning hearing (Case No. 79-84-XSPHA) for the construction of offices
and related parking areas. Said case was eventually dismissed,

After a number of discussions with your surveyor, the site Flans and
descriptions were revised to reflect the correct distance of this
property fram the centerline of Joppa Foad and the location of the
existing zoning lines. A further review of the petition forms indicates
that the property is owned by John W. Ruppert, et al, however his name

is the only one that appears on the petition fomms.  If there are other
property owners, they should also sign the forms.

BALTIMORE COUNTY 11
OFFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MANRYLAND 21204
494-3211 1

NOMMAN € GERDER
DRECTCR i

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Byilding
Towson, Maryland 21204 3/023“/ TS5
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of D/4/5 5
Item 4 7 . 4 odad
Property Owner: Joleaw . Ruvoer 2T &
Location: £fx Hawvfa-d Td ,:rf

R 16 :riﬁf‘us -

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the follewing conments. The ftems checked below are
applicadle,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

{5 )There are no site planning factors requiring ccnment,a:\t"H‘-'-’ 4""“"—-—"
1A County Review Group Meeting is reguired,
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Pyblic Services.

{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t {s defined as a
subdivisfon. The plam must show the entire tract.

(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a butlding perait.,

{ )The access ts not satisfactory,

)JThe circutation on this site i3 not satisfactory.

;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Pa-king calculations must be shown ca the plan,

{ }This property containg soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1y prodidited,

{ )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain i3 prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,

( JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan. .

{ )The amended Development Plan was spproved by the Planning Board

- on .

i JLandscaping: Must comply with 3altimors County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

Bi11 173-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve

?apacity Use Certificate has heen issued, The deficient service
H .

{ )The property is Tocated in a traffic ares controiled by « "0* Yavel.
intersection as defined by Bil} 178-79, and as conditions change .
tra¥fic capacity may become more limited. The 3astic Service; Areas
are re-evaluated annuilly by the County Council,

© (Y )Additional comments: ; _ *

’3 o

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development
€c:  James Hoswell

STEPHEN E.
DIRECTOR COLLNS.

Itaa No. 7 - Cycle No. I
Petitioner - John W. Ruppert, et al
Reclassification Petiticn

April 12, 1985

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not jnds
develomment, the enclosed caments from this Comittee are general in rature, If
ation is granted, more detailed caments f

ment is indicated.

If you hsve any question- foncerning the enclosed ocaments, please feel free

to contact me at 494~3391, Notice of the specific hearing date which will
between September 1 and Decerber 31, 1985, w i ¥ P

Very truly yours,

Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee

- -
-

BALTIMORE COUNTY DR
%?TMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

ON, Al
494-3550 MAm D 21204

March 27, 1985

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

" Cycle I Meeting of March 6, 1985

Item No, - 7 : o ,
Property Owner: John W. Ruppert, et al

Location: . E/S Barford Rnad 400" N. from Joppa Road

Existing Zoning:D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning:B.L.

Acres: ' 1.29
Distvice: 11th

Dear Hr Hackett:

. r-ﬂ As preseutly zoned, this é!te can be expected

to generate approximately 90 tripa per day and with the proposed
approximately 450 trips per day. propused zoning

-

Mithaui S. Fldaipen
TrafficeEngineerfng Aasoc. II

MSF/ccm

-

L

cate 4 proposed

: _ : e def . rom County agencies
£aring 1s rwquired} will be written when a proposed develop~

will ke forwarded to you in the future,




. RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAXI

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

M, William Hackett

SURJECT.. . Reclassificatiou_Peljlicns..

CYCLE I - 1985
Meeting of March 6, 1985

TO. _...__..Chajirmau,_Board of Appeals.. Date. . __...fooooSh

Item #1 -~ Helena D. Githons
; Item #2 - Paul Gambrill, et al
; Item #3 - Nelson L. Bond, Jr., et al
;iﬂ | Item #4 - Conservaticn Associates
z?”’ Item #5 - Greater Baltimore Medical Center
N Item #6 - Josef of Vienna, Inc.

&Eﬁﬁ:fjsz- Jobn W. Ruppert, et al
A7 N

.......

.........
.........

The Baltimore County C=partment of Health has reviewed the
followirg Reclassification Petitions and dces not anticipate any
heslth hazards at this time regarding these Petitions.
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1 * o BUREAU OF ENVIRON
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Ian J. Forrest, Dérector
ENTAL SERVICES

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-45G0

PAUL H REINCKE

CHIEF

William Hzckett

Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

March 11, 1985

Attention: Nick Cammodari,‘ghai:man )
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Own2r: John W. Ruppert, et al

Location: E/S Harford Rd. 400' N. from Joppa Road

Item No.: 7 y zoning Agenda: 3/6/85, Cycle -1

Gentlemen:

the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
marked with an "X" are applicable and required
d into the final plans for the property.

Pursuant to your request,
Bureau and the comments below
to be corrected or incorporate

ty are required and shall re
1. Fire hydrants for the referenced proper ]
> locateg at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance witi Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 1s required for the site.

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

() 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applica?le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.
j1di d on the site shall
. The duildings and structures existing or proposed G )
x) 3 comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fi{e Pro?ectzon
Association Standard No. 102 »1ife Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.

() 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ ) 7. -The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc camment at this time.

-
I (Noted and hﬁ"{-}-‘"o /)/ /
REVIEWFR: : J 7 -lf-f5 Approved: | L Iy,
Planging Grogp Fire Preventicn Buread

Spec. al Inspzaction Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQOLS

Robert Y, Dubel, Superintandent

Mr. William Hackett

Chairman, Board of Appeals
Baltimore County Office Buildirg
illl West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylznd 21204

RE: Item No: 7
' Property Owner: John W. Ruppert, et al

Present Zoning: D,R. 16 & D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: g, y,.

School Situation

September 1984

School Enroliment
Carney Elementary 320
Pine Grove Middle 635
Parkville High 1432
Student Yield With: : Existing
Zoning
Eiementary
Middle

. ' High

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: March 19, 1985

Zoning Cycle #1

Location: E/S Harford Road 4C0' N, from Joppa Road

Capacity Over/Under
546 - 26
1269 -634
1990 =558
Proposed

And Zoning

Acreage too small to affect student population.

Vet y, truly,.yours,
&Iﬂw\)

hn Damron, Field Represencative
Department of Planning

€ ounty Board of Appeals af Baltimore County
Room 200 Court House
Towson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

Octcber 30, 1935

Mp. James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Avenue
Baltimore, ru. 21218

Re: Case No. R-86-113

Dear Mr. Beahn: Item #7, John W, Ruppert, et al

Encluosed herewith Is a copy of the Opinion and Order
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

case.

Very truly yours,

3
/ ) ~<;;// g
s A 4 /L"' S Tt

~Jupe W. Holmen, Secretary

.-//ﬂ
Encl. pd

cc: John W. Ruppert, et a1
Phyllis C. Friedman
Arnocld Jabion
Jean Jung
James E. Dyer
Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
James E. Kraft

G '-"""'%!"7,.: T

“

¥t

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr, William T, Hackett, Chairman, Appeals Board
T0.C/0 Nicholes Commodaris Zouivg Department Date....... March 12, 1985 ___ ______

SUBJECT.-Cycle X.=.1985, Meeting Scheduled 3/6/85
ITEM #7) Owner - John W. Ruppert, et al, E/S Harford Road L40O' N. from Joppa Road

Conversion of property from one use to another use requires the structures
involved to comply with the Building Code in force at the time a permit 1is
applied for and before the structure can be used, Existing structures will
require a Change of Use/Occupancy permit as well as slteration permits to
upgrade the structure to meet the Code rejuirements for the new proposed use,

New structures chall be designed from the footings up to comply with the
correct Use Group as provided for in Article 3 of the current 1381 Code,

Compliance with the State Handicapped Code is required for the buildings
and the site.

Set baclks from interior lot lines, other buildings on the same lot, and
gtreet lot lines for fire separations shall also comply to the Building Code
in force at the time an application is made for the permit. This cuwrrently
involves Table L01, Table 507 and Section 506, of the current 1981 B.0.C.A.
Code Xnown as the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Bill |-82,

The 1984 Edition of B.0.C.A. has been approved by the County Council and will
become effective on permits filed 45 days after it's enactment,

Ko further comments a% this tima,

CEB/vw

s
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s bl it i o -

Sy B e AR Ao I P AR e 3 DT A A R 1 R 0 0 NS st riR e Bt o 0 s rEiiotysriems e SN el R e L 2 G A

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE
THE APPLICATIOR OF

JOHN W. RUPPERT, ET AL

FCR RECLASSIFICATION ON
PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE ‘
EAST SIDE OF HARFORD ROAD,
400 FEET NCORTH FROM JOPPA

RCAD - 11th DISTRICT

[

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

oF

-

BALTIMORE  COUNTY

: No. R-86-113, Item #7

. L] *
. 1 .

E O P I NI ON

This case was brought before the Board as a Petition for a
Reclassification of the property located on the southeast side of Harford Road,
400 feet north of Joppa Road. The property is owned by John W. Ruppert and
Michael Palmisano and is presently zoned BL, DR 16, and DR 5.5.
| That portlon of the site zoned BL fronts dHarford Road and
comprises .4 acre of the 1.3 acre site. Improvements on this portion consists
of two buildings, a florist snup anu a fovmer residential structure presently
being utilized as an office for the property owner.

The subject of this hearing is the remaining two-thirds of the

property (approximately), zoned DR 16 and DR 5.5. The Petitioners request

b A

that this Board reclassity these sections to be in conformance with the .4 acre

L

and apply the BL zone to the remaining sections. These sections, hereafter

denoted as A and B, have no structural improvements and remain wooded.

The property is approximately 100 feet wide and 550 feet deep.

It is bounded on the west by Harford Road, on the north by a residential

property with a house erected about 50 feet from the subject site property line,
on the east by a residential development, and on the south by a Mars Super-
market..

To grant the Petitioners' request, it 1s lmpingent upon the

l Petitioners to show some evidence of error in the Comprehensive Zoning Process,
a process just completed four months prior to the Petitioners® purchase of the

property. This Board finds no such evidence.

Mr, Nicholas Commodar s_Zoning Departmenipat____April 15, 1985
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BQTIMORE COUNTY, MABAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM... ¢« Ex Burhan, Chief. Puilding ¥lans Review (% F-[3

SUBJECT. Zoning Adviso

Item #281
Item #282
Item #283
Item #28Y4
item #285
Item #286
Item #287

Ttem #134 (Revised)

Sohatiied Tra kg muktiee Mosting
See Comment
Ko Plat Submitted
Standard Comment
Standard Comment
tandard Comment
See Comments
Standard Commentsg

See Camments

Cycle I - #7 (Revi@ No  Purther Comment

;

John W. Ruppert, et al

e a1

Case No. R-86-113, Item #7

While the varied zoning coupled with the unsightly view of the
adjoining supermarket from Sections A and B make develop~ent difficuit, this
Board sees no reason to reclassify the zoning from a residential zone tc BL.
The owners currently have the advantage of having the front third of the
property, that portion with the greatest commercial value, zoned BL. The
remaining sections as zoned offer tne adjoining residential properties an

appropriate transition from a residential zone to a highly commercial zone.

Most important, the zone applied to Sections A and B do not prohibit develop=
ment of the land, and therefore, do not prcohibit the owners' use of the ;and.

Although this hearing pertains only to Sections A and B, it is
inappropriate and Inconsistent with the Baltimore County Zoning ﬁegulations and

the law to consider the property in a piecemeal fashion.

The subject site
must be considered as a whole. Therefore, the question of reclassificaticn
of the entire parcel would be bettei addressed in the next Comprehensive
Zoning Process.

O R D E R

For the reasors set fortn in the aforegoling Tpinion, it is this

apty day of October, 1985, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the

Petitioners"' request for a zoning reclassificétion on the subject property

'from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 t,ora B.L'."zone, he DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in actordance with Rules
B-1 *Lru B-13 of the Marylard Rules of Preeedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY / - Z

rence E. Schmidt, Act g Chairman

L

1A o 1Iap
' Patricia Phipps ¥

L]

.. N Y

Diana K. Vincent
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SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJ/OR VARIANCE . F
2 D =
it e B
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF 3ALTIMORE COUNTY: ’: Q:cu i
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properi; situate in Baltimore County and which is * as
<stcioed in the description and plat attached hereto x:rf. made a gart hereof, her:hy pelition IEI) ze
i i i - i i aw .
that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classi ed, pursuant to the Zoning oo PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
of Baltimore County, from an D.R+ 18 + D.R. 5.5 ;000 (g ap ] B.Le . S& 11th Election Distri
zone, for the reasons given in the attached statement; and (2) for a Special Exception, under the e ) ct
said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property, -
O i o LOCATION: East side of Harford Road, 40J' North from Joppa Road
8
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- =&,
. g BN PUBLIC HEARING: Tuesday, October 15, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.
___________________________________ e 5o o
and (3) for the reasons given in the attached statement, a variance from the followii'g sections of o :; '»;
the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County: ® oW The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore
. County Charter, will hold a public hearing:
Present Zohing: D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Lar ]
';5 gg All that parcel of land in the Eleventh District of Baltimore County
A - 'y AN
. X \
= 3= NI .
"'é gg A Beginning at the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line of a
i
= ~ "
> Eﬁg DG deed from W.C. & L. Enterprises, Ltd., to A.T.C. Systems Engineering,
=
3 & *
;S 53 _ Inc. dated January 1982 ang recorded among the Land Hecords of Baltimore
[4a] 2 .
T ? County, Maryland in Liber 6368 at Folio 154, said point ot beginning
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code. ga . .
also bein, on the east side of Hartord Road (Maryland Route 147} and
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of abcve Re-classification, Special Exception and/or Variance, :

posting, ete., upon fifii:;g of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning !
regulations and restiiclions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

approximately 435.00 feet north of the centerline ot Joppa Rondj' thence

running with the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line,

-

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

John W. Ruppert

South 85°00'00" East, 594.00 fteet to a point; thence running with

Tt . Y e e e e T T —— —— " - -

TR T T SO

the second or North 3°30" East 100.04 foot line of the aforesaid deed

North 3°30'0p" East, 100.04 feet to a point;

;? thence r i '
Signature Signature P unning with
: the third or North 85° West 534,22 foot line
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Type or Print Name) | mA - e
Address (Type or Print Name) E North 85°00'00 West, 534.22 feet to u point; thence running with
TGS T o Sigatre 77T the fourth or South 34°15' West 32.6 foot line

Attorney for Petitioner: South 34°15'00" West, 32.60 feet to a point;

thence running with
2300 Sinclair Lane

Phone No,
Baltimore, Maryland 21213

the fifth or South 34°45' West 82.5 foot line

South 34°45'90" West,

82.50 feet to the pocint of beginning,

City and State

5 I _ Name, address and phone ! con-
7 fif'ﬁ:' L Address tract purchaser or(representative to be contact

James P. Beahmn

containing

96,192 square feet or 1.29 acres.

Saving and €xcepting that area zoned B.L.C.N.S.

R Ty

located in the front

m 5 A "“ﬁ:&: oy 'rm .-\“ é@‘hu: L S - :

kennedy, porter & associates, inc.
consulting engineers

2319 maryland avenue baltimore, maryland 21218

January 25, 1985

Baltimore County
Board of Appeals
Towson, MD 21204

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We request the zoning reclassification of the rear pertions of the
property at 9621 Harford Road from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 to B.L. for the
following reasons:

The property is 1.29 acres, and is relatively narrow, being about
100 ft. wide. As now zoned, it has three separate zoning classifica-
tions including the front portion B.L. - C.N.A., themiddle of D.R.16
and the rear of D,R.5.5. Oanly the front portion abuts a public street.

Therefore it is not practicable to use the lot for the assigned
zoning classifications. Each individual residential zoning classifica-
tion has such a small acreage that it is not feasible to split develop-
ment up into such small areas.

The residential zoning looking south, adjoins the rear of a shop-

ping center, and no public road connection exists to the residential zones.

f1lthough a street could be extended into the property it would use, ap-
proximately half the land.

This and poor view would affect the market ability of residential
development. We believe it is not feasible to properly develop the land
within the present zoning classifications.

Very truly yours,

KENNEDY, PORTER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

s Ve A

James P. Beahn, P.E.
Vice President

t
)

Peter Max Zimmerman

____________________________________________________________________________________ £ ot the'DFOPGFty, vontaining approximately 0.238 of up acre.
City and State Name %
A 's Telephone N 2319 Maryland Ave. 467-1645 A
torney’s Telephone No.: —oooooooooo L ;a&;;;‘”""“““‘“"“""'iﬁiigia;--- ‘ Being the property of John W, Ruppert, et al ,
Baltimore, MD 21218 as shown on the plat filed with the Zoning Department.
BABC—Form ] BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS
BALTIMORE COUNTY
‘%’ %@i SR
Mr, James P. Beahn September 13, 1985 AN
2319 Maryland Avenue '
Baltimore, Maryland 21218 . A
IN THE MATTER QF THE : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS t,- e a
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION LI
FRCM D.R. 16 AND D.R. 5.5 ZONES : CF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5 ‘ .
TO B.L. ZONE : 3
E/S of Harford Rd., 435' N of : Lo
Joppa Rd., 1llth District -
: _ E
JOHN W. RUPPERT, et al., Case No. R-86-113 | o
Petitioners : NOTICE OF HEARING = '%
S ssos s s RE: Petition for Reclassification i
et r e E/S Harford Rd., 400' N from _
’. Joppa Rd. - 1lth Elec. Dist. j
F FARSNCE i
ENIRY OF APP John W. Ruppert, et al, Petitioners b 1
Case No. R-86-113 Cycle I - Item #/ % | '
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the i E
#bove-captioned matter. HNetices should be sent of any hearing dates %’ 3
or other pioceedings in this matter and of the passage cf any preliminary g‘ '3
b 4
L] - L 1
or final Order. TIME: L0:C0 c.m. E i
“ ‘:}, % /gi ] , ?/ ‘ DATE: Tuesday, October 15, 1985
z Lyllew lrte 7,
s o chyllis Cole Friedman .
o g People's Counsel for Baltimore County PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
WS
—_—r - *
WE /
Lt w , -
23 2 ftie Moy .
> -
= E% Peter Max Zimmerman
gé ' Deputy Pecple's Counsel
w Rm. 223, Court House . i ey o ;
Towson, MD 21204 i T T il - jﬂz /L 7 Zi é
494-21138 BALTIMORE CQ!*NTY, MARYLAKD Na. f.,ﬂ 4 83;; Flackett, Chairman
:J;"ﬂCE OF FINAI -RF.VENUE‘ DIVISION ) ’ T ‘rd of Appeals
. I HEREBY CERITFY th~t on this 7th day of August, 1985, & copy - MISCELLANEOUS CASH KECEIPT  ~ i
i ‘ : - ;o o i
" of the foregoing Entry of Appeurance was mailed to Mr. John W. Ruppert, oare___f 2154 accounr TG £ o i
- H
et al., 2300 Sinclair Lane, Baltimore, MD 21213, Petitioners: and Mr. soy i
amount__$_~ 7"
James P. Beahn, 2319 Maryland Ave., Baitimore, MD 21238, Petitioners' : .
. P RecEiVED (. |,/ TPRP SR A s i
Recresentative, FROM: —— —— i

GG:d
charles r. kennedy, p.e./raughley J, porter, p.e.
I - PETTTION FOR
RECLASSEFICATION

iith Election Districy

LOCATION: Esgt sade of Harford

i Rmd.m'Narfafmmlupp;M

PUBLIC HEARING: Tussday, Oc.
twber 1S, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

, "' p- ¥e-113
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" The Cownty Board of Appeals for
Baluimaore County, by suthority of the
Bultmore County Charter, will hold »
public besring: B v
Present Zoning: D.R. l-e mnd
DR 5% !

September 26 19 ag

-—--..-——-—---——-—-—--———-_. -———

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

Proposed Zoning. B.L. i
All that parcel of tand in the|
Eleventh District of Badtimore County
Beginning m e first or South
B5* East 594 .00 foot lime of & deed
from W.C. & L. Enterprises. Ltd., to i
A.T.C. Systems Engineering, fnc. -
dated January 1982 und recorded
amang the Land Records of Saltimare
Counly, Marvland in Liber 6368 at
Folw 134, xaud point of beginning also
being on the eant nide of Harford Rosd
tMerviand Rocte 147) and pproxi-
maiely 435.00 fort north of the cenier-
ling of Jopps Rowd: thence runping
with the first or South 83 Easr 594.00
South §5°00°00" Eaat, ¥94.00 feey
o a point; thence running with the
secand or North 3°30' East 100 04
foot line of the aforesaid deed
* North 3°30'00° East, 100.84 feer 10
& point; thence running with the third
o North 35° West 534.32 foot line
. North 85°00°00™ West, $34.22 foet
0 & point; thence running with the
anmh or South 34°15" Wewt 32.6 foor
ne.
Souwth 34°15°00* Wem, 32.60 feet
108 pount; thence rutaing with the fifth
oF South 34°45° West 82.5 foar line
South 34°45'00" West, B2.S0 feex
o the pwnt of beginning, conaining
56,192 square feer or 1.29 acres.
* Saving and excepting that sres zoned
B.L.C.N.S. Jocated in the fromr of the
PIOperly, contaung approximarely
0.38 of an acre.
Being the propeny of John W, Rup-
pert, et ul s showa om the pint filed
with the Zouing Depertmens, - - -

BY ORDER OF =~
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, -

CHAIRMAN [
OCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
B:&EI‘IMORE COUNTY

. P .

BT e e e g, L

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,” Md., appearing on

September 26 8
Lo Soknember 6 1952

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

A et ‘i-._J

CERTIFICATE OF pPosTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTiwoRg COUNTY /TO—— 2i 3

Towsen, Marylond
% -
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kennedy, porter & associates, inc.
consulting engineers

PROPERTY OF J. W. RUPPERT ET. AL.

REZQOYING REQUEST

Beginning at the first or South 85° East 5%4.00 fcot line of a
deed from W.C. & L. Enterprises, Ltd., to A.T.C. Systems Engineering,
Inc. dated January 1982 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimcre
County, Maryland in Liber 6368 at Folio 154, said point of beginning
“lso being on the east side of Harford Road (Maryland Route 147) and
approximately 435.00 feet north of the centerline of Joppa Road; thence
running with the first or South 85° East 594.00 foot line.

South 85°00'¢O" East; 594.00 feet to a point; thence running with
the second or North 3°30° East 100.04 foot line of the aforesaid deed

North 3°30'0y™ East, 100.C4 feet to a point; thence running wit%:
the third or North 85° West 534.22 foot line

Korth 85°00'00" West, 534.22 feet to a point; thence running with
the fourih or South 34°15' West 32.6 foot line

South 34°15°'C0" West, 32.60 feet to a point; thence running with
the fifth or South 34°45' West 82.5 foot line

South 34°45'00" West, 82.50 feet to the point of beginning, coatairning
56,192 square feet or 1.29 acres.

Saving and excepting that area zoned B.L.C.N.S. located in the front

of the property, containing approximately 0.38 of =n acre.

O p- §¢i3
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" A

TOWSON, MD., ___September 25 __|__ 1985
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gy THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper  printed

j and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. appeairing on
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

} OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

! TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 -

ARNCLD JABLOM

JEAN M. H. JUN
ZONING COMMISSIONER o

DEPUTY ZCNING COMMISSIONER,
Octeber 2, 1985

Mr., James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: Petition for Reclassification
E/S Harford Rd., 400" N from
Joppa Rd., - 11th Elec. Dist.
John W. Ruppert, et al, Petitioners
Case No. R-86-113 Cycle I - Item #7

Sl gt ki

This is to advise you that $710.75 is due for advertising and posting
of the atove property. 7This fee must be paid before an Order is issued.

_ Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
te Mrs. Barbara Galliard, Zoning Office, Room 109, County Office Building,
Towsen, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sizgerely,

de 20
- NoLD

1ing Commissioner

et
oy
e La

{’ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 012 443
- FFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION L

MISCELLANEOQUS CASH_HECEWW 2?
R-01-615-000

ATCOUNT

f'M o ' ._‘-'AHOUNT $ 710.75

RE!l:EWED.. P & R. “¥roperty
FROM: R : I
1 sti R-86-113
Advertising and Posting R-86-1 |
FOR: —— . " - E‘F
. N K b %
} ' B SU?E'****TiOJEfa_ 31

VALIDATION OR S13NATURE OF CABH‘IER

R TR AN s 3 o by s 1 e Bl oSy e s i S g ey AT L

42 CRE COUNTY "
| %@#lmmsm OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ) PISTEL. P E

DIRECTOR March 15, 1985

Mr. Ariold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #7 - Cycle I — 1985
Property Owner: dJohn W. Ruppoert, et al
E/S Harford Road 400' N. from Joppa Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.5

Freposed Zoning: B.P.
Acres: 1.29 District: 1llth

Dear Mr, Jablon:

nished in regard té the plat submitted to this
isory Committee in connection with the subiect

The following comments are fur
office for review Dy the Zoning Adv

item.

General Comments:

Alluimrrovements, intersectiohs, entrances,_draiqage requirementg agd con~
“ect*né a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,

ticn aff . the nd ;
zgzgificati;ns and aprroval of the Maryland State Bighway Administration in

addicion to ulose of Baltimore County.

Arc public facilities are involved, this office has no comment.

. The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage fac1i1t1§§ (;iﬁpgzzgzrzzgs' ‘
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisancec or damages 'Ot? ]agf T oroblen
;éﬁecially by the concentration of surface wa?e:s.. Correc 1int'on ;f problen
;hich may result, dua to improper gtadi.?g_o: improper 1r.1it.:a : i
fasilities, would be the full responeibility of the Petitioner.

i d ‘ ipping. grading aid stabilization
ment of this property through str;ppxn,: gradi i o
i ouldnizztiz'in a sediment pollution problem, qamagzng private and publ;grhgiilnga
gownstream of the property. A grading permit 1is, thercfore, necessary
- grading, including the ;!:ripping of top soil.

JE

' ) R Ver& tpuly youre, .jf
& . L K - V
L . . .y .

’ S A. MARKLE, P. hief
o ‘ : Ewreau cf Pueblic Services

o JAM:PAM:ROP:68

ces File

L

RECEIVED
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

Edith Eisenhart

T0....B02rd of Appeals = Date_ 2PX11 2, 1985 =
Nick Commodari ']5(3,
FRoM_ZOning Office ¢

" S S A e a1 o o s S e e B S e et S ol

Revised Plan and Description
SURJECT- .. mmmmam e cma- —mtccm————

Item No. 7 - Cycle 1
Petitioner - J. W. Ruppert, et al

Attached is a revised site plan and description for
the above referenced property that should be placed in
your file. The old plat and description may be discarded.

tbsc

0 QYVGa ALNAOD
"wad“diamaﬁ

7 gsad -

Maryland Department of lransportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Hellmann
Secratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrator

March 15, 1985

Mr., William Hackett, Chairman Re:
Board of Appeals

County Office Building

Towson, Marylauua 21204

Cycle 1 - 1985
Property Owner: John W
Ruppert, et al
Location:
Route 147, 400' N. from
Joppa Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.
D.R., 5.5

Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Acres: 1.Z9

District 11lth

Attn: Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. Hackett:

On review of the submittal of 1-25-85, the State Highway
Administration offers the following comments.

The existing right of way for Route 147, Harford Road
is 60' (30" each side) and the proposed right of way for
Harford Road is 80' (40' each side).

It is requested the site plan be revised prior to the
proposed zoning chznge.

Very truly yours,

fesd?

Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering

Access Permits
:GW:maw By: George Wittman

Mr., J. Ogle

RSWRE A 25E

My telephone aumber is (301) 659~1350

Teietypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5u5-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert 51., Baitimore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717
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Reclassification Petitions

Meeting of March 6, 1985

E/S Harford R@
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY DF¥FICE BLDG.

111 w. Thesapeake Ave,
Towaon, Maryland 21204

olo

Nicholas B. Comaodari

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bure=au of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commiss

Bureau of
Fira Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department

Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

ke

April 12, 1985

Mr. James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Averme
Baltimore, Marylard 21218

RE: TJTtem No, 7 - Cycle No. I
Petitioner - John W. Ruppert, et al
Reclassification Petition

Dear Mr. Beahn:

This reclassification petition has been filed with the Board of

ion [ APPeals for a public hearing within the April-Octoher reclassification

cycle (Cycle I). It hes been reviewcd by the zoning office as to form

and content and has also been reviewed by the Zoning Plans Advisory

Camittee. The review and enclosed caments frem the Committee are

intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an insight as

to possible conflicts or problems that could arise fram the requested

7 reclassification or uses and improvements that may be specified as part
of the request, They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness

of the zoning action requested.

If it has been suggested that the petition foms, description,
briefs, and/or the site plans be amended so as to reflect better can-
pliance with the zoning regulations and/or cammenting agencies' standards
and policies, you are requested to review these caments, make your own
judgenent as to their accuracy and sulmit the necessary amendments to
this office before Tuesday, April 30, 1985. In the event that any
recuested amendments are not received prior to this date, the petition
will be advertised as originally submitted.

In view of your clients' proposal to reclassify the rear portion
of the subject property fram a D.R. 1% and D.R. 5.5 zone to a B.L. zZone,
this hearing is required. This property was the subject of a previous
zoning hearing (Case No. 79-84-XSPHA) for the construction of offices
and related parking areas. Said case was eventually dismissed,

After a number of discussions with your surveyor, the site Flans and
descriptions were revised to reflect the correct distance of this
property fram the centerline of Joppa Foad and the location of the
existing zoning lines. A further review of the petition forms indicates
that the property is owned by John W. Ruppert, et al, however his name

is the only one that appears on the petition fomms.  If there are other
property owners, they should also sign the forms.

BALTIMORE COUNTY 11
OFFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MANRYLAND 21204
494-3211 1

NOMMAN € GERDER
DRECTCR i

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Byilding
Towson, Maryland 21204 3/023“/ TS5
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of D/4/5 5
Item 4 7 . 4 odad
Property Owner: Joleaw . Ruvoer 2T &
Location: £fx Hawvfa-d Td ,:rf

R 16 :riﬁf‘us -

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the follewing conments. The ftems checked below are
applicadle,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

{5 )There are no site planning factors requiring ccnment,a:\t"H‘-'-’ 4""“"—-—"
1A County Review Group Meeting is reguired,
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Pyblic Services.

{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t {s defined as a
subdivisfon. The plam must show the entire tract.

(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a butlding perait.,

{ )The access ts not satisfactory,

)JThe circutation on this site i3 not satisfactory.

;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Pa-king calculations must be shown ca the plan,

{ }This property containg soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1y prodidited,

{ )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain i3 prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,

( JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan. .

{ )The amended Development Plan was spproved by the Planning Board

- on .

i JLandscaping: Must comply with 3altimors County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

Bi11 173-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve

?apacity Use Certificate has heen issued, The deficient service
H .

{ )The property is Tocated in a traffic ares controiled by « "0* Yavel.
intersection as defined by Bil} 178-79, and as conditions change .
tra¥fic capacity may become more limited. The 3astic Service; Areas
are re-evaluated annuilly by the County Council,

© (Y )Additional comments: ; _ *

’3 o

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development
€c:  James Hoswell

STEPHEN E.
DIRECTOR COLLNS.

Itaa No. 7 - Cycle No. I
Petitioner - John W. Ruppert, et al
Reclassification Petiticn

April 12, 1985

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not jnds
develomment, the enclosed caments from this Comittee are general in rature, If
ation is granted, more detailed caments f

ment is indicated.

If you hsve any question- foncerning the enclosed ocaments, please feel free

to contact me at 494~3391, Notice of the specific hearing date which will
between September 1 and Decerber 31, 1985, w i ¥ P

Very truly yours,

Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee

- -
-

BALTIMORE COUNTY DR
%?TMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

ON, Al
494-3550 MAm D 21204

March 27, 1985

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

" Cycle I Meeting of March 6, 1985

Item No, - 7 : o ,
Property Owner: John W. Ruppert, et al

Location: . E/S Barford Rnad 400" N. from Joppa Road

Existing Zoning:D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning:B.L.

Acres: ' 1.29
Distvice: 11th

Dear Hr Hackett:

. r-ﬂ As preseutly zoned, this é!te can be expected

to generate approximately 90 tripa per day and with the proposed
approximately 450 trips per day. propused zoning

-

Mithaui S. Fldaipen
TrafficeEngineerfng Aasoc. II

MSF/ccm

-

L

cate 4 proposed

: _ : e def . rom County agencies
£aring 1s rwquired} will be written when a proposed develop~

will ke forwarded to you in the future,




. RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAXI

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

M, William Hackett

SURJECT.. . Reclassificatiou_Peljlicns..

CYCLE I - 1985
Meeting of March 6, 1985

TO. _...__..Chajirmau,_Board of Appeals.. Date. . __...fooooSh

Item #1 -~ Helena D. Githons
; Item #2 - Paul Gambrill, et al
; Item #3 - Nelson L. Bond, Jr., et al
;iﬂ | Item #4 - Conservaticn Associates
z?”’ Item #5 - Greater Baltimore Medical Center
N Item #6 - Josef of Vienna, Inc.

&Eﬁﬁ:fjsz- Jobn W. Ruppert, et al
A7 N

.......

.........
.........

The Baltimore County C=partment of Health has reviewed the
followirg Reclassification Petitions and dces not anticipate any
heslth hazards at this time regarding these Petitions.

; - W
.‘ % o
1 * o BUREAU OF ENVIRON
% -
o [ LJF/fth
Wil
B o
uS
a.g-; =
,” £t
oK
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1

Ian J. Forrest, Dérector
ENTAL SERVICES

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-45G0

PAUL H REINCKE

CHIEF

William Hzckett

Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

March 11, 1985

Attention: Nick Cammodari,‘ghai:man )
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Own2r: John W. Ruppert, et al

Location: E/S Harford Rd. 400' N. from Joppa Road

Item No.: 7 y zoning Agenda: 3/6/85, Cycle -1

Gentlemen:

the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
marked with an "X" are applicable and required
d into the final plans for the property.

Pursuant to your request,
Bureau and the comments below
to be corrected or incorporate

ty are required and shall re
1. Fire hydrants for the referenced proper ]
> locateg at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance witi Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 1s required for the site.

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

() 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applica?le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.
j1di d on the site shall
. The duildings and structures existing or proposed G )
x) 3 comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fi{e Pro?ectzon
Association Standard No. 102 »1ife Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.

() 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ ) 7. -The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc camment at this time.

-
I (Noted and hﬁ"{-}-‘"o /)/ /
REVIEWFR: : J 7 -lf-f5 Approved: | L Iy,
Planging Grogp Fire Preventicn Buread

Spec. al Inspzaction Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQOLS

Robert Y, Dubel, Superintandent

Mr. William Hackett

Chairman, Board of Appeals
Baltimore County Office Buildirg
illl West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylznd 21204

RE: Item No: 7
' Property Owner: John W. Ruppert, et al

Present Zoning: D,R. 16 & D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: g, y,.

School Situation

September 1984

School Enroliment
Carney Elementary 320
Pine Grove Middle 635
Parkville High 1432
Student Yield With: : Existing
Zoning
Eiementary
Middle

. ' High

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: March 19, 1985

Zoning Cycle #1

Location: E/S Harford Road 4C0' N, from Joppa Road

Capacity Over/Under
546 - 26
1269 -634
1990 =558
Proposed

And Zoning

Acreage too small to affect student population.

Vet y, truly,.yours,
&Iﬂw\)

hn Damron, Field Represencative
Department of Planning

€ ounty Board of Appeals af Baltimore County
Room 200 Court House
Towson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

Octcber 30, 1935

Mp. James P. Beahn
2319 Maryland Avenue
Baltimore, ru. 21218

Re: Case No. R-86-113

Dear Mr. Beahn: Item #7, John W, Ruppert, et al

Encluosed herewith Is a copy of the Opinion and Order
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

case.

Very truly yours,

3
/ ) ~<;;// g
s A 4 /L"' S Tt

~Jupe W. Holmen, Secretary

.-//ﬂ
Encl. pd

cc: John W. Ruppert, et a1
Phyllis C. Friedman
Arnocld Jabion
Jean Jung
James E. Dyer
Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
James E. Kraft

G '-"""'%!"7,.: T

“

¥t

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr, William T, Hackett, Chairman, Appeals Board
T0.C/0 Nicholes Commodaris Zouivg Department Date....... March 12, 1985 ___ ______

SUBJECT.-Cycle X.=.1985, Meeting Scheduled 3/6/85
ITEM #7) Owner - John W. Ruppert, et al, E/S Harford Road L40O' N. from Joppa Road

Conversion of property from one use to another use requires the structures
involved to comply with the Building Code in force at the time a permit 1is
applied for and before the structure can be used, Existing structures will
require a Change of Use/Occupancy permit as well as slteration permits to
upgrade the structure to meet the Code rejuirements for the new proposed use,

New structures chall be designed from the footings up to comply with the
correct Use Group as provided for in Article 3 of the current 1381 Code,

Compliance with the State Handicapped Code is required for the buildings
and the site.

Set baclks from interior lot lines, other buildings on the same lot, and
gtreet lot lines for fire separations shall also comply to the Building Code
in force at the time an application is made for the permit. This cuwrrently
involves Table L01, Table 507 and Section 506, of the current 1981 B.0.C.A.
Code Xnown as the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Bill |-82,

The 1984 Edition of B.0.C.A. has been approved by the County Council and will
become effective on permits filed 45 days after it's enactment,

Ko further comments a% this tima,

CEB/vw
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IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE
THE APPLICATIOR OF

JOHN W. RUPPERT, ET AL

FCR RECLASSIFICATION ON
PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE ‘
EAST SIDE OF HARFORD ROAD,
400 FEET NCORTH FROM JOPPA

RCAD - 11th DISTRICT

[

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

oF

-

BALTIMORE  COUNTY

: No. R-86-113, Item #7

. L] *
. 1 .

E O P I NI ON

This case was brought before the Board as a Petition for a
Reclassification of the property located on the southeast side of Harford Road,
400 feet north of Joppa Road. The property is owned by John W. Ruppert and
Michael Palmisano and is presently zoned BL, DR 16, and DR 5.5.
| That portlon of the site zoned BL fronts dHarford Road and
comprises .4 acre of the 1.3 acre site. Improvements on this portion consists
of two buildings, a florist snup anu a fovmer residential structure presently
being utilized as an office for the property owner.

The subject of this hearing is the remaining two-thirds of the

property (approximately), zoned DR 16 and DR 5.5. The Petitioners request

b A

that this Board reclassity these sections to be in conformance with the .4 acre

L

and apply the BL zone to the remaining sections. These sections, hereafter

denoted as A and B, have no structural improvements and remain wooded.

The property is approximately 100 feet wide and 550 feet deep.

It is bounded on the west by Harford Road, on the north by a residential

property with a house erected about 50 feet from the subject site property line,
on the east by a residential development, and on the south by a Mars Super-
market..

To grant the Petitioners' request, it 1s lmpingent upon the

l Petitioners to show some evidence of error in the Comprehensive Zoning Process,
a process just completed four months prior to the Petitioners® purchase of the

property. This Board finds no such evidence.

Mr, Nicholas Commodar s_Zoning Departmenipat____April 15, 1985
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BQTIMORE COUNTY, MABAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM... ¢« Ex Burhan, Chief. Puilding ¥lans Review (% F-[3

SUBJECT. Zoning Adviso

Item #281
Item #282
Item #283
Item #28Y4
item #285
Item #286
Item #287

Ttem #134 (Revised)

Sohatiied Tra kg muktiee Mosting
See Comment
Ko Plat Submitted
Standard Comment
Standard Comment
tandard Comment
See Comments
Standard Commentsg

See Camments

Cycle I - #7 (Revi@ No  Purther Comment

;

John W. Ruppert, et al

e a1

Case No. R-86-113, Item #7

While the varied zoning coupled with the unsightly view of the
adjoining supermarket from Sections A and B make develop~ent difficuit, this
Board sees no reason to reclassify the zoning from a residential zone tc BL.
The owners currently have the advantage of having the front third of the
property, that portion with the greatest commercial value, zoned BL. The
remaining sections as zoned offer tne adjoining residential properties an

appropriate transition from a residential zone to a highly commercial zone.

Most important, the zone applied to Sections A and B do not prohibit develop=
ment of the land, and therefore, do not prcohibit the owners' use of the ;and.

Although this hearing pertains only to Sections A and B, it is
inappropriate and Inconsistent with the Baltimore County Zoning ﬁegulations and

the law to consider the property in a piecemeal fashion.

The subject site
must be considered as a whole. Therefore, the question of reclassificaticn
of the entire parcel would be bettei addressed in the next Comprehensive
Zoning Process.

O R D E R

For the reasors set fortn in the aforegoling Tpinion, it is this

apty day of October, 1985, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the

Petitioners"' request for a zoning reclassificétion on the subject property

'from D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5 t,ora B.L'."zone, he DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in actordance with Rules
B-1 *Lru B-13 of the Marylard Rules of Preeedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY / - Z

rence E. Schmidt, Act g Chairman

L

1A o 1Iap
' Patricia Phipps ¥

L]

.. N Y

Diana K. Vincent
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